

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9053/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No. 1285/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH BORA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Hussain, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Usha Sharma]
Court Master