

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No. 9053/2008
(from the judgment and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP NO.1285/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI.)

RAJESH BORA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On mentioning, this matter is taken on board.

Let notice issue on the special leave petition
and since Ms. Meenakashi Arora, learned advocate has
appeared on behalf of the Indian Oil Corporation,
respondent 2 herein, service of notice in respect of the
said respondent is waived. Let notice be served on the
Union of India in the usual course and also by way of

dasti.

SC9053/08

-2-

This matter has been mentioned with notice for
the purpose of extension of the interim order, which we
had passed on 23rd October, 2008. In fact, this matter
can be separated from the other batch of matters since
it deals with the Indian Oil Corporation, while the
other matters relate to the I.B.P. Accordingly, let this
matter be separated from the batch matters. Learned
counsel for the respondents will be entitled to file
counter affidavit to the special leave petition within
three weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

Let this matter be listed after five weeks and
let the interim order as passed on 23rd October, 2008
continue, in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master