

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No. 9053/2008  
(from the judgment and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP NO.1285/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI.)

RAJESH BORA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Directions)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

R2

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Rupam Kaushik, Adv.

R1

Mr. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.

UOI

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List tomorrow. (12/05/2009)

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master