

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9053/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No.1285/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH BORA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on
record)

(For final disposal)

(I.A. No.5 for placing on record counter affidavit and addl. documents)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[RAJNI MUKHI]

SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER