

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18432/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2012 in LPA No. 1102/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList for hearing after four weeks along with SLP(C) No.9053 of 2008 titled as *Rajesh Bora & Anr. vs. Union of India & Ors.*(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER